ITEM|D/ PART NO. ary DESCRIPTION MAT'L.GR. | EST.WT. [PAINT| cobE
G e 1 | B 5286001101 11 | BSR PANEL 1/2" 4RV GRS50 391 VE -
ANGLE AND CANT BRACE :
USED FOR ALIGNMENT INSIDE TANK RADIUS SEALER IS TO BE APPLIED AFTER 2 | B | 5286001102 1 BASE ANGLE 3 1/2X3 X 1/4 A36 45 N &
THEN REMOVED AFTER Efaﬁéﬁffé\k%ﬁoét;'SéméspER 3 | B | 5286001103 11 | CANT BRACE 10GA. GR40 26 1 -
POURING CONCRETE ESE ;/3,:’ ;( H1 112" PC I;N BOLTS W/HEX - 4 | B [ 475002004 88 [ ANGLE 3" X 3"X 1/4" X 2" LG. A36 1 1 -
R. (JS100 g
¢ ) 8 TANK SIDEWALL 5 | B[ 1211001030 22 | SUPPORT CLIP 1/4" PL X 9" LG. A36 3 N <
DETAIL'B! o § CIM BONDING AGENT 6 | - | swsTADH 1 | (GALS.) SWELLSTOP PRIMER ADHESIVE - - N -
@ oANEL BT USE COMB WASHERS & APPLY = M TROWEL 7 | - | swsTHR383425 5 | (25' ROLLS) 3/8" X 3/4" HALF ROUND SWELLSTOP - - N -
RN ?II-ZBALI-_\rNT EACH SIDE OF o i GRADE 8 ALLTHR1213 44 | ALL THREAD 1/2-13 UNC X 13" . - N -
-BOL
n (CF!ngAPBCL%})\.GrO 9 | - | wsHFGos00 97 | 1/2" FLAT WASHER HDG SAE - N -
5 3/8" X 3/4" HALF ROUND SWELLSTOP @ * MILS DFT 10 | - | NuTHGO500 266 | 1/2" HEX NUT HDG GRS . N -
e FOUNDATION HYDROPHILIC ENCAPSULATED RUBBER |
9 (BY OTHERS) /—T.O.C. 'nY i
- 12 | - | BLTFJSC105001750 242 [ 1/2" X 1 3/4" PC FN BOLT JS1000 GR8 = N .
21 Y10 Xé}B;O\ESAgAORI;ISEE}:{MEg'\gcTa 13 | - | BLTFJSC105002000 387 | 1/2" X 2" PC FN BOLT JS1000 GR8 - N -
TOPCOAT 14 | - | BLTFJSC105002250 48 | 172" X 2 1/4" PC FN BOLT J$1000 GR8 5 N s
= 15 | - | BLTFJS105001250 85 | 1/2" X 1 1/4" FN BOLT JS1000 GR8 - N =
&
& 20 < . 16 | - | BLTFJS105001500 36 | 1/2"X 1 1/2" FN BOLT JS1000 GR8 = N -
2 val 1 CIM TOPCOAT
b 2 % - 17 | - | WSHFJS10500F436 799 | 1/2" FLAT WASHER JS1000 F436 - N -
= . & = 18 | - | NUTHJS10500 799 | 1/2" HEX NUT JS1000 GR5 - N -
j ol Ty & DETAIL 'B' 19 [ - | maNusB 36 | MANUS (BLACK) 200Z. TUBES - - N -
@ -
c* = EXTI ESRE;%R’I Sg EQ‘SCI;E 20 | - | JBOLT05008LG 77 | 1/2" X 8" J-BOLT - - N -
/7 @ ) 21 | - | wsHcGos00 169 | 1/2" COMBINATION WASHER GALV/NEOPRENE = 3 N -
v = . 22 | - | HIRE500111SD 2 | HILTI COMPOUND ADHESIVE RE500SD 11.1 - - N -
\ A / § :,S'SEEE BY BUTTING ENDS 23 | - | HILTIAPP 1 HILTI APPLICATOR - - N -
& o A 3 > THER TO ENSURE 24 | - | ciM1000SEAL 1 CIM1000 TROWEL GRADE SEALANT 4 1/2 GA. UNIT s - N -
o9 A o © ERTIEAL SEAN LAB SEPARATION AND AIR POCKETS
by © gSENR?_L g%ﬁgR. D% NOT 25 | - | ciM1000ACT 1 CIM1000 SEALANT ACTIVATOR 1/2 GAL. - - N -
— ENDS.
N < (9/ - START SWELLSTOP SEALSTRIP-AT 26 | - | CIM1061SEALPOUR 2 | cIM1061 POURABLE GRADE SEALANT 4 1/2 GA. UNIT - - N -
1 . : I INSIDE LAP AS SHOWN AND CONTINUE 27 | - | cim1os1ACT 2 | cIM1061 SEALANT ACTIVATOR 1/2 GAL. - - N -
1 COUNTER CLOCK WISE SE0UND RisE 28 | - | CIMBONDAG 2 | CIMBONDING AGENT (1 GAL. UNIT) - - N -
h TYP AT ALL LAPS. 29 | - | MANUSAPP 1 MANUS APPLICATOR - - N -
FOOTING " " . N "
(BY OTHERS) SWELLSTOP SEAL STRIP DETAIL 30 HADGOQ b5 | WHITEPRIMER (FOWDER)
EPOXY ALL THREAD IN NOTE: STEEL SURFACES MUST BE FREE OF SEALANT AT 31 | - | QHooo7 12 | COBALT BLUE RAL5022 TOP COAT (POWDER) £ 2 . =
PLACE 33/8 SWELLSTOP LOCATIONS PRIOR TO APPLICATION 32 | - | TUEGAO115 2 | PRIMER BASE (TOUGH UP) _ . B s
— 33 | - | TUEGA247/1 2 | PRIMER CATALYST (TOUCH UP) - = s -
34 | - | TUN220 2 | COBALT BLUE RAL5022 TOP COAT BASE (TOUCH UP) - - - -
SECTION "A"-"A" UWSIE&ZN)J; ;’5& ;:“RBB';% - USE 1/2" X 1 1/4" FN BOLTS W/FLAT 35 | - [ Tus7oHs 2 | TOP COAT CATALYST (TOUCH UP) : = = -
(TYP. SECTION THROUGH B.S.R.) : WASHER & HEX NUT (JS1000) 36 | - | PNTBRH12 4 | PAINT BRUSH 172° - - - -
a ROLL PANELS TO 32-8 3/16" I.D.
. PAINT NOTE: STD. MIL COVERAGE SR TPl O ARV
o o] H LOCATION DESCRIPTION QY
C J-BOLT TO PANEL WASHERS 112" COMBINATION WASHER 154
——
o TYP.F.S. J-BOLT TO PANEL NUTS 1/2* HX NUT HDG 154
SECTION "C"-"C USE 1/2" X 1 1/2" FN BOLTS W/FLAT g
150° ALL SPLICE CONNECTIONS :
BASE L TO SUPT. L BOLTS 1/2° X1 112 FN J51000 BOLT 2
BASE L TO SUPT. L WASHERS 1/2° JS1000 FLAT WASHER 2
VIEW "D"-"D" BASE L 70 SUPT. L NUTS 172° JS1000 HX NUT 2
= = BASE L HORIZONTAL SEAM BOLTS 112" X 1 3/4" PC FN 151000 BOLT 132
r _‘ BASE L HORIZONTAL SEAM LAP BOLTS 112° X 2 1/4" PC FN JS1000 BOLT 7]
"E E BASE L HORIZONTAL SEAM WASHERS 1/2" JS1000 FLAT WASHER 176
0 270° - 180° j 90° BASE L HORIZONTAL SEAM NUTS 112" J51000 HX NUT 176
TYP. (11) PLCS VERTICAL SEAM BOLTS 1/2° X 2" PC FN JS1000 BOLT 352
V.S. 3 6 SPCS a TYP. (1) PLCS VERTICAL SEAM WASHERS 172" JS1000 FLAT WASHER 352
TYP (88) PLCS VERTICAL SEAM NUTS 1/2° J$1000 HX NUT 352
PANEL SEALANT SEALANT (TUBES) 33
""" CIM BARRIER SEALANT SEALANT (TUBES) 3
TEMPORARY HARDWARE FOR ANGLE & CANT BRACE INSTALLATION
LOCATION ~__DESCRIPTION QY
ITEM #4 HORIZONTAL SEAM BOLTS 112" X1 3/4" PC FN J51000 BOLT 88
ITEM #4 HORIZONTAL SEAM WASHERS 172" JS1000 FLAT WASHER 88
ITEM #4 HORIZONTAL SEAM NUTS 112" JS1000 HX NUT 88
| _4-T1SME"ARC | CANT BRACE BOLTS 112 X1 1/4" FN JS1000 BOLT [
TYP (11) PLACES CANT BRACE LAP BOLTS 412 X 1 112 FN JS1000 BOLT 11
0 CANT BRACE WASHERS 1/2° JS1000 FLAT WASHER 88
ARC DIM'S TAKEN AT TANK 1D, CANT BRACE NUTS 172" JS1000 HX NUT 88
FLAT LAYOUT
EXTERIOR VIEW .
CHORD D120 HUHL Typ
NO SEALANT BETWEEN S5 DIM. IS FROM ¢/ oF
SUPPORT ANGLE AND TS IN BASE ANGLE -
BASE SETTING RING USE 1/2" X 2" PC FN BOLTS 0°
W/HEX NUT & WSHR. (JS 1000) 5
USE 1/2" X 1 3/4" PC FN BOLTS I TANK INT.
SEALANT N W/HEX NUT & WSHR. (JS 1000) O
\ e ——— :
| —— == = = el
t * 7' 10)9)s >
PANEL \ " 8 L9 )10
EXTERIOR —/
USE 1/2" X 2 1/4" PC FN BOLTS 3-8 7/16" | 1113/16"
W/HEX NUT & WSHR. (JS 1000) L 1 1
SEALANT APPLICATOR 0 INSTALLATION NOTES:
(COX MODEL 51001 OR 1.) BASE SETTING RING TO BE
EQ) ABOVE DIM'S ARE PERPENDICULAR FROM LEVEL WITHIN 1/16".
0° C/L TO CENTER OF BASE ANGLE SLOT 2.) BASE SETTING RING TO BE
NOTE: I ER s CONCENTRIC WITHIN 1/4".
SEALANT TO BE APPLIED AS ANCHOR LAYOUT DETAIL REFERENCE DRAWINGS
CLOSE TO PUNCHING AS DIM'S ARE TO NEAREST 1/16" Q-046-BASE SETTING RING INSTALLATION
POSSIBLE CIM 1061 APPLICATION GUIDELINES-Q-038
TOTAL WT: 5,236 PARENT: — THE. INFORMATION ON THIS. DOCUMENT IS CERTIFIED: APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION
SEALANT APPLICATION DETAIL DO NOT SCALE™ TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED RANUFACTURER ANDIOR 118 AFFILATES ] . AN K BASE SETTING RING
TYP. FOR SINGLE & MULTIPLE ROW VERTICAL DRAWING IN INCHES ANGULAR DEVIATION _| PERMISSIBLE DEVIATION NOMINAL LENGTH IN INCHES |OTHER  USE. RETENTION. DISSEMINATION| = SBNNECTISN FOR ©32'-8 3/16* PROJ #| 05286 I JOB # | 001
SEAMS AT LAP Yis1st X = $1.0°/X.X=+0.5° 0- 4" 4" - 48"[ 48" - 130"] 130" - 240" | 240"+ |DOCUMENT TO UNAUTHORZED PARTES I "'":'.':."""'""'? BOLTED STEEL TANK
@8 ROJECTION LIARTOLRANCE] 1/327 1 1167 1 Sisa T8 | O/16™ |Snieen vemmean conem ok T > T S5 Sireete Frge 7o | 0| RELEASED FOR PAGRICATION wevaos | cxs | e DWG # | BSR0325286001
PROJECTION [HOLE TO HOLE TOLERANCE:| 1/32" | 1/32" 1/32" 1/16" 1/16" |MANUFACTURER. REV REVISION DESCRIPTION DATE | DRAWN BY| CHECKED BY [ DwGs@E:c | SCALENTS |




